## PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 21, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

**CONTRACT ID: 12103204** 

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13RE.101135

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY:

BUNCOMBE

TIP NO.:

N/A

MILES:

9.5

**ROUTE NO.:** 

I-26, I-240, AND I-40

LOCATION:

I-26 AT EXIT 31B AND I-26/240 FROM THE I-40 W OVERPASS

AT I-40 W MILEPOST 46 TO I-40 EXIT 53

TYPE OF WORK: MOWING AND STRING/BLADE TRIMMING

### **NOTICE:**

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

CARON

LOVIN CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC

NAME OF BIDDER

As buy 158 Robbousvarie NC 2877

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

Contract Number:

12103204

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

13RE.101135

Description:

Mowing and String/Blade Trimming along I-26 at exit 31B and I-26/240 from

the South Bear Creek Road Overpass to the NC-694 (Town Mountain Rd)

Overpass

County:

Buncombe

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Mowing and String/Blade Trimming	8	Cycle	13,500,00	108,000,00
2	SP	Vegetation Removal at Stationary Objects	301,000	LF	,22	(db. 220,50
3	SP	Additional Vegetation Removal at Stationary Objects	146,000	SF	,32	46,720,00

Contractor: LOVIN CONMITTING COM Address: Ab BOX 158 ROBBINSUIL	PANY, INC
Address: 158 Robbinsvil	UE, NC 2871
Phone: 828-479-9462	Federal Id: _ 56-2171867
Contractor's License Number: 11429	
Authorized Agent: Brandon K. Lovin Signature: Bl K Li	Title: President
Signature: BLKL	Date: 2-21-24

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 1 229, 940, 60

REQUIRED: List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.

## PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 21, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

**CONTRACT ID:** 

12103204

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13RE.101135

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

**COUNTY:** 

BUNCOMBE

TIP NO.:

N/A

MILES:

9.5

ROUTE NO.:

I-26, I-240, AND I-40

LOCATION:

I-26 AT EXIT 31B AND I-26/240 FROM THE I-40 W OVERPAS

AT I-40 W MILEPOST 46 TO I-40 EXIT 53

TYPE OF WORK: MOWING AND STRING/BLADE TRIMMING

### **NOTICE:**

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

NAME OF BIDDER

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

Contract Number:

12103204

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

13RE.101135

Description:

Mowing and String/Blade Trimming along I-26 at exit 31B and I-26/240 from

the South Bear Creek Road Overpass to the NC-694 (Town Mountain Rd)

Overpass

County:

Buncombe

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid	
1	SP	Mowing and String/Blade Trimming	8	Cycle	\$29,585.00	1236,680.	$\infty$
2	SP	Vegetation Removal at Stationary Objects	301,000	LF	, ,	¥ 33.110.	00
3	SP	Additional Vegetation Removal at Stationary Objects	146,000	SF	\$0.17	\$ 24,820.	00
					1 7 2 1 5 2	,	1

	-
Contractor: BH Graning Landscapes, Inc.	
Address: LOY Bella ROOM, Sylva NC 28779	
Phone: 828-586-8303 Federal Id: 30-6307223	
Contractor's License Number: NC 81815	
Authorized Agent: Tyler Applegate Title: Vice President	
Signature:	

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$294,610.00

REQUIRED: List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.

## **PROPOSAL**

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 21, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

**CONTRACT ID: 12103204** 

**WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13RE.101135** 

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY:

BUNCOMBE

TIP NO.:

N/A

MILES:

9.5

**ROUTE NO.:** 

I-26, I-240, AND I-40

LOCATION:

I-26 AT EXIT 31B AND I-26/240 FROM THE I-40 W OVERPASS

AT I-40 W MILEPOST 46 TO I-40 EXIT 53

TYPE OF WORK: MOWING AND STRING/BLADE TRIMMING

### NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

Dixie Lawn Service, Inc.

NAME OF BIDDER

PO Box 688 Kings Mountain, NC 28086

ADDRESS OF BIDDER

Contract Number: 12103204 TIP Number: N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

13RE.101135

Description:

Mowing and String/Blade Trimming along I-26 at exit 31B and I-26/240 from the South Bear Creek Road Overpass to the NC-694 (Town Mountain Rd)

Overpass

County:

Buncombe

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Mowing and String/Blade Trimming	8	Cycle	SPECIES ESTATEMENT	224,000.00
2	SP	Vegetation Removal at Stationary Objects	301,000	LF	_	
3	SP	Additional Vegetation Removal at Stationary Objects	146,000	SF	0.15	45,150.00 29,200.00
					V.9V	a 1, 400.00

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Contractor: Dixie Lawn Service, Inc.	
Address: PO Box 688 Kings Mountain, 1	NC 28086
Phone:	deral Id:56-1342166
Contractor's License Number:	
Authorized Agent: James M McHenry Jr.	Title:President
Signature:	Date: 02/15/2024

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 298, 350.00

REQUIRED: List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.

## **PROPOSAL**

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 21, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

**CONTRACT ID: 12103204** 

**WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13RE.101135** 

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY:

BUNCOMBE

TIP NO .:

N/A

MILES:

9.5

**ROUTE NO.:** 

I-26, I-240, AND I-40

LOCATION:

I-26 AT EXIT 31B AND I-26/240 FROM THE I-40 W OVERPASS

AT I-40 W MILEPOST 46 TO I-40 EXIT 53

TYPE OF WORK: MOWING AND STRING/BLADE TRIMMING

### NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

BID BOND IS NOT REQUIRED.

NA!

Thomas Redmond Mowing Inc 2185 Old US 25 Hwy Zirconia, NC 28790

ADL

Contract Number:

12103204

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

13RE.101135

Description:

Mowing and String/Blade Trimming along I-26 at exit 31B and I-26/240 from

the South Bear Creek Road Overpass to the NC-694 (Town Mountain Rd)

Overpass

County:

Buncombe

Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
SP	Mowing and String/Blade Trimming	8	Cycle	40.000,00	320,000.0
SP	Vegetation Removal at Stationary Objects	301,000	LF	20	60200.0
SP	Additional Vegetation Removal at Stationary Objects	146,000	SF	.25	36500.0
	SP SP	SP Mowing and String/Blade Trimming  SP Vegetation Removal at Stationary Objects  Additional Vegetation Removal at	SP Mowing and String/Blade Trimming 8  SP Vegetation Removal at Stationary Objects  Additional Vegetation Removal at 146,000	SP Mowing and String/Blade Trimming 8 Cycle  SP Vegetation Removal at Stationary Objects  SP Additional Vegetation Removal at 146,000 SE	SP Mowing and String/Blade Trimming 8 Cycle 40,000. SP Vegetation Removal at Stationary Objects 301,000 LF 20

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 416700, 00	
Contractor: Thomas Redmond Moving Inc Address: 2185 old US 25 Huy Zirconie Ne 28790	Pictor
Address: 2185 old us 25 Hung Zirconie Ne 28790	
Phone: 828 674 0451 Federal Id: 56 1793598	
Contractor's License Number:	
Authorized Agent:	
Signature: Dwan He Date: 2/1/24	

<u>REQUIRED:</u> List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.

## PROPOSAL

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 21, 2024 AT 2:00 PM

**CONTRACT ID: 12103204** 

WBS ELEMENT NO.: 13RE.101135

FEDERAL AID NO.: STATE FUNDED

COUNTY: BUNCOMBE

TIP NO.: N/A

MILES: 9.5

**ROUTE NO.:** I-26, I-240, AND I-40

LOCATION: I-26 AT EXIT 31B AND I-26/240 FROM THE I-40 W OVERPASS

AT I-40 W MILEPOST 46 TO I-40 EXIT 53

TYPE OF WORK: MOWING AND STRING/BLADE TRIMMING

#### NOTICE:

ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE BID IS \$30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE LICENSING BOARD. BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING.

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.

WMF Land Service LLC, Amber Ferguson

NAME OF BIDDER

925 Max Patch Rd, Clyde NC, 28721

Contract Number:

12103204

TIP Number:

N/A

FA Number:

State Funded

WBS Element:

13RE.101135

Description:

Mowing and String/Blade Trimming along I-26 at exit 31B and I-26/240 from

the South Bear Creek Road Overpass to the NC-694 (Town Mountain Rd)

Overpass

County:

Buncombe

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 735,750

Line No.	Sect	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount Bid
1	SP	Mowing and String/Blade Trimming	8	Cycle	78,000	424,000
2	SP	Vegetation Removal at Stationary Objects	301,000	LF	. 25	75,250
3	SP	Additional Vegetation Removal at Stationary Objects	146,000	SF	.25	36,500
		Stationary Objects	140,000	эг	.93	

Contractor: WMF Land Service, LLC
Address: 925 Max Patch Rd, Clyde NC 28721 Phone: 828-593-0880 Federal Id: 88-1400106
Phone: 828-593-0880 Federal Id: 988-1400106
Contractor's License Number: 87641
Authorized Agent: Amber Ferguson Title: Owner
Signature: Date: 2/20/24

REQUIRED: List all equipment intended for use on this project and return with the bid package.